GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3338

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5™ AUGUST, 2016

‘NSEL SCAM’

3338. DR. PRABHAS KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the reason for not tracing full money trail of entire amount in National Spot Exchange Limited (NSEL) scam cases on priority;

(b) the details of defaulters and brokers to whom the money had gone along with the sources of the money;

(c) whether there are plans to attach accounts and properties of the defaulters and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether any action is taken against bungling of the funds, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL

(a) The Directorate of Enforcement is conducting investigations under the provisions of Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002 (PMLA) in the payment and settlement crisis case of National Spot Exchange Limited (NSEL).

The Government of Maharashtra had appointed two Forensic Auditors viz. M/s Chetan Dalal Investigation & Management Services and M/s US Gandhi & Co. by issuing notification dated 28.09.2015 in order to assist the Economic Offences Wing of Mumbai Police in the investigation of NSEL payment and settlement crisis case. These two forensic auditors initially rendered their assistance in the investigation and prepared money trail of some of the accused borrowers. However, owing to pending issue of remuneration they have paused their audit work. A proposal to disburse their remuneration from the auction proceeds in this case has been submitted in the MPID Court. The Investors’ organisations have submitted their no objection to the Court for the disbursal of amount from the auction proceeds. Money trail in the NSEL case is expected to be completed after the proposal is approved.

(b) The details of defaulters and brokers to whom money had gone are as at Annexure-1. The entire amount which is gone to the defaulters and brokers belong to about 13000 investors.


(c) The Government of Maharashtra haec iconad five gazetic notifications in respect of the attachment of properties and bank as well as Demat accounts of the accused persons under the provisions of Maharashtra Protection of Interest of Depositors (In Financial Establishments)
Act, 1999 (MPID Act) in this case. The total value of such attached properties is Rs. 6064 crore.

Further, assets worth Rs. 836.98 crores have been attached by the Directorate of Enforcement under PMLA. There are plans to attach more properties identified as proceeds of crime.

(d) During the course of investigation by the Economic Offences Wing of Mumbai Police (EoW), 31 accused persons have been arrested by EoW. Out of these accused, 6 are key management persons of NSEL, 3 are brokers and 22 are borrowers. Three charge sheets have been filed in the Court of Hon’ble Special Judge under MPID Act, City Civil and Sessions Court, Mumbai.
Further investigation by EoW is still in progress.

In addition, a prosecution complaint has been filed on 30.03.2015 under PMLA before the Special PMLA Court, Mumbai against NSEL and 67 others.
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' : Annexure - |
i Properties identified & attached by EOW Which were published in government gazette
Sr. { Name of Company Default | No of Bank Bank Share No of attached | Property Vehicles | Vehicels Total Amt
ﬂ'&, Amount AJCs Balance | Investments- Properties Valuation Seized - Value {inCr.) | deposited
publishedin| ({inCr) published in published in . (inCr.) |published| (InCr) in
gazette ' gazette gazette ' in gazette {A+B+C4D) | Esscrow
{InCr) .
(A) . (B) (c) (P)
1 |NSEL Directors 71 14.31 ~747.03 17 125.70 887.04 ,
2 |Mohan India Pvt Ltd 600.08 2 0.47 40 380.00 380.47 54.70
3 |Brinda Commodity Pvt Ltd 1 0.13 0.13
4 |Tavishi Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. 333.01 1 0.33 . 0.33 0.00
Total of 24344 933.09 4 0.92 40 380.00 380.92 54.70
5 |Namdhari Rice & General Mills. 10.75 4 0.36
6 |Namdhari Foods International Pvt Ltd. 53.07 4 0.00 ol 855 45 2.05
7 _|Yathuri Associates__ 424.64 6 0.06 ]9 - 418.50 418.56 25.04
8 |Vimladevi Agrotech Ltd. 14.02 9 0.01 12 24.10 24.11 0.08
9 [Spin Cot Textiles Pvt-Ltd 38.26 2 0.01 11 95.00 95.01 1.63
10 |NCS Sugars Ltd 58.85 2 0.00 45 234.75 234.75 7.85
11 |Metkare Alloys and Industries Ltd 114.28 3 0.44 20 169.00 169.44 19.45
12 |ARK Imports. 719.42 23 0.14 97 644.65 644.79 0.22
13 |N K Protines. - 969.89 0.00 54 781.00 14 1.05 782.05 35.44
14 {White Water Foods Pvt Ltd. 86.12 2 0.00 26 - 147.00 147.00 1.30
15 {Swastik Overseas Corp. 102.98 3 0.03 53 7481 74.84 12.18 _
| 16 |Lotus Refinaries Pvt Ltd. __ 252.56 27 14.27 32 __100.69 5 0.15 11511 | 0.08
17 |PD Agroprossers Pvt. Ltd. 644.55 £ 0.00 70 601.50 2 04 601.90 13.35
18 [Dunar Foods Ltd 1 0.00 2 600.00 600.00
Total of 17+18 644.55 3 0.00 72 1201.50 0 1201.80 13.35
19 |Laxmi Overseas Ind. Ltd 1 0.05 1 33.02 33.07
20 [LOIL Continental Foods Ltd. 356.21 2 1.03 27 8.50
21 |LOIL Health foods Ltd. 294.48 il 0.01 _7.87 0 7.00
22 |LOIL Overseas foods Ltd. 86.19 1 0.03 42.54 0 R e 1.08
23 |Laxmi energy & foods ; 58
Total of 19+20+21+22+23 736.88 7 1.18 50.41 86 510.92 562.51 16.58
24 |Shree Radhey Trading Co. 35.34 3 0.11 25 51.50 51.61 0.86
| 25 |Aastha Minmet India Pvt. Ltd 26.47 6 5.90 50 185.33 191.23 3.92
26 _|Juggernaut Projects Ltd. 220.2 1.00
Total of 25+26 246.67 6 5.90 S0 185.33 191.23 4.92
27 |MSR Food processing Ltd. 10.05 3 0.00 24 17.00 17.00 1.23
28 |SANKHYA INVESTMENTS 7.74 Settled the Default Amount 7.23
29 |TOPWORTH STEELS & POWER P. Ltd 188.01 Settled the Default Amount 175.25
30 |NSEL 4 Accused person 14 0.15 1.54 10 19.90 5 1.1 22.69
Total (In Cr.) 5647.17 196 37.53 799 717 5224.90 26 2.70 | 6064.11 | 379.80

